

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
<http://blgf.gov.ph/>

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION REGION IV-A CALABARZON  
PROVINCE CAVITE  
LGU: Bacoor City

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023  
QUARTER/ CAVITE  
Period Covered: Q2, 2023

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	1,354,929,750.00	879,626,003.46	268,548,813.71	0.00	0.00	1,148,174,817.17
TAX REVENUE	1,088,000,000.00	655,296,821.64	268,548,813.71	0.00	0.00	923,845,635.35
Real Property Tax	600,000,000.00	197,657,000.30	268,548,813.71	0.00	0.00	466,205,814.01
Tax on Business	412,000,000.00	408,509,129.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	408,509,129.76
Other Taxes	76,000,000.00	49,130,691.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	49,130,691.58
NON-TAX REVENUE	266,929,750.00	224,329,181.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	224,329,181.82
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	130,000,000.00	117,575,950.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	117,575,950.72
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	136,929,750.00	106,753,231.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	106,753,231.10
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,755,070,250.00	874,987,574.52	0.00	100,171,253.42	0.00	975,158,827.94
National Tax Allotment	1,755,070,250.00	874,987,574.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	874,987,574.52
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	100,171,253.42	0.00	100,171,253.42
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,110,000,000.00	1,754,613,577.98	268,548,813.71	100,171,253.42	0.00	2,123,333,645.11
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,110,000,000.00	1,754,613,577.98	268,548,813.71	100,171,253.42	0.00	2,123,333,645.11
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00					
General Public Services	1,819,983,841.00	588,097,619.47	0.00	56,492,711.70	0.00	644,590,331.17
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	194,565,116.00	0.00	73,721,182.82	0.00	0.00	73,721,182.82

Health, Nutrition & Population Control	180,440,298.00	65,984,796.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,984,796.99
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,729,036.15	0.00	11,729,036.15
Social Services and Social Welfare	350,150,708.00	132,131,438.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	132,131,438.41
Economic Services	491,053,618.00	188,022,408.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	188,022,408.46
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	25,929,480.77	5,963,275.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,963,275.98
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,062,123,061.77	980,199,539.31	73,721,182.82	68,221,747.85	0.00	1,122,142,469.98
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	47,876,938.23	774,414,038.67	194,827,630.89	31,949,505.57	0.00	1,001,191,175.13
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	1,300,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	1,300,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	1,300,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	1,300,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	2,022,927,000.00	128,559,577.17	6,271,939.01	0.00	0.00	134,831,516.18
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	2,022,927,000.00	128,559,577.17	6,271,939.01	0.00	0.00	134,831,516.18
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	41,570,519.23	23,878,425.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,878,425.61
Payment of Loan Amortization	41,570,519.23	23,878,425.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,878,425.61
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,064,497,519.23	152,438,002.78	6,271,939.01	0.00	0.00	158,709,941.79
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-716,620,581.00	621,976,035.89	188,555,691.88	31,949,505.57	0.00	842,481,233.34
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,351,968,267.50	913,795,700.12	189,377,194.87	248,795,372.51	0.00	1,351,968,267.50
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	635,347,686.50	1,535,771,736.01	377,932,886.75	280,744,878.08	0.00	2,194,449,500.84
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	635,347,686.50	1,535,771,736.01	377,932,886.75	280,744,878.08	0.00	2,194,449,500.84

original signed

Certified by:

**NAPALAN, EDITH CASTILLO**

Office of the City Treasurer